## 2.15 Tamil Nadu Road Infrastructure Development Corporation as State Rural Road Development Agency-Nodal Agency-nominated

Highways (HV2) Department

G.O.(Ms) No. 140

Dated : 06.07.2005 Read :

- 1. G.O.Ms No. 120, HWD, Dated: 06.06.2005
- From Chairman & Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Road Infrastructure Development Corporation Lr No. TNRIDC/Admn/2005, Dated: 16.06.2005 & 21.06.2005

## ORDER

Based on the resolution of the Board meeting of Tamil Nadu Road Infrastructure Development Corporation, the Government nominate the Tamil Nadu Road Infrastructure Development Corporation as the State Rural Road Development Agency (Nodal Agency) for implementation of PMGSY programme in the State.

(By order of the Governor)

P. RAMA MOHANA RAO

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT